MNoHtep E. KnanH

HaumoHanHoct/
Nationality:
Appec/Adress:
O6pa3oBaHune/
Education:

Mpod.

aBcTpueyn/

Austrian

A-8010 Graz, Polzergasse 15
Elisabeth Elementary School Graz
1. Gymnasium Lichtenfels

1978: Degree from Medical School
Karl-Franzens-University Graz,
Medical Faculty

Several clinical traineeships in
Austria

MpodecmnoHanHa kapunepa/Professional Carreer

1978-1981

since 1981

1983
since 1986

since 1988

Trainings abroad:

since 1992

Training in general medicine at

the Casualty Hospital Graz and
the Hospitals in Bruck/Mur and
Leoben.

in training for medical specialist in
radiology, finishing training in gen-
eral medicine at the Department of
Surgery, University Hospital Graz
Medical practitioner

Medical specialist for radiology,
Staff-doctor at the Department of
Special Radiology in the Section
Angiography and Interventional
Radiology

Main area in teaching, research
and medical care: Interventional
Radiology and interventional Neuro-
radiology

University of California, San Fran-
cisco, Medical Center, Section of
Interventional Neuroradiology und
New York University Medical Center
and in Paris, Rothschild Foundation.
Responsible staff-doctor of

the Section Angiography and
interventional Radiology at the
Department of Special Radiological
and further Imaging Procedures.
Head of the working group for
Interventional Radiology

Member of the working group of
Neuroradiology at the Department
of Radiology Graz

Head of neurovascular Interventions
at the Department of Radiology Graz

1997
1997

1998
1998

1999

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2004

2004

2005

2005

2005

Prof. Giinther
E. Klein, M.D.

Assistant Professor of Radiology

Habilitation Univ. Dozent of
Radiology

Associate Professor of Radiology

Training course for medical
leadership (,Management-Course*)

Medical-scientific head of the
Academy for the radiologic-technical
services of Styria at the University
Hospital Graz

Member of the executive board

of the Austrian Society of
Neuroradiology

Co-editor of the Journal ,Klinische
Neuroradiologie” (Clinical
Neuroradiology)

President of the Austrian Society
of Neuroradiology (Osterreichische
Gesellschaft fiir Neuroradiologie)

Substitute head of the Division

of Special Radiological and
further Imaging Procedures at the
Department of Radiology Graz

Head of the Section of
Neurointervention at the
Department of Radiology Graz

Substitute head of the Division
of Vascular and Interventional
Radiology at the Department of
Radiology Graz

President of the Austrian Society of
Neuroradiology

Guestprofessorship — Faculty of
Medicine, Skopje

National Delegate of the European
Society of Neuroradiology (ESNR)

Head of the Division of Vascular
and Interventional Radiology at the
Department of Radiology Graz
President of the Austrian Society of
Neuroradiology (OGNR)

Head of the Research Unit for
Neurointervention at the Medical
University Graz





