

Проф. Гюнтер Е. Клайн

Prof. Günther E. Klein, M.D.

Националност/ Nationality:	австриец/ Austrian	1997	Assistant Professor of Radiology
Адрес/Adress:	A-8010 Graz, Polzergasse 15	1997	Habilitation Univ. Dozent of Radiology
Образование/	Elisabeth Elementary School Graz	1998	Associate Professor of Radiology
Education:	1. Gymnasium Lichtenfels	1998	Training course for medical
	1978: Degree from Medical School		leadership ("Management-Course")
	Karl-Franzens-University Graz, Medical Faculty	1999	Medical-scientific head of the
	Several clinical traineeships in		Academy for the radiologic-technical
	Austria		services of Styria at the University Hospital Graz
	а кариера/Professional Carreer		Member of the executive board
1978-1981	Training in general medicine at		of the Austrian Society of
	the Casualty Hospital Graz and the Hospitals in Bruck/Mur and		Neuroradiology Co-editor of the Journal "Klinische
	Leoben.		Neuroradiologie" (Clinical
since 1981	in training for medical specialist in		Neuroradiology)
	radiology, finishing training in general medicine at the Department of	2002	President of the Austrian Society
	Surgery, University Hospital Graz		of Neuroradiology (Österreichische Gesellschaft für Neuroradiologie)
1983	Medical practitioner	2002	Substitute head of the Division
since 1986	Medical specialist for radiology,	2002	of Special Radiological and
	Staff-doctor at the Department of Special Radiology in the Section		further Imaging Procedures at the
	Angiography and Interventional		Department of Radiology Graz
	Radiology	2002	Head of the Section of Neurointervention at the
since 1988	Main area in teaching, research and medical care: Interventional		Department of Radiology Graz
	Radiology and interventional Neuro-	2003	Substitute head of the Division
	radiology		of Vascular and Interventional
Trainings abroad	d: University of California, San Fran-		Radiology at the Department of Radiology Graz
	cisco, Medical Center, Section of Interventional Neuroradiology und	2003	President of the Austrian Society of
	New York University Medical Center		Neuroradiology
	and in Paris, Rothschild Foundation.	2004	Guestprofessorship - Faculty of
since 1992	Responsible staff-doctor of the Section Angiography and		Medicine, Skopje
	interventional Radiology at the	2004	National Delegate of the European Society of Neuroradiology (ESNR)
	Department of Special Radiological	2005	Head of the Division of Vascular
	and further Imaging Procedures. Head of the working group for		and Interventional Radiology at the
	Interventional Radiology		Department of Radiology Graz
	Member of the working group of	2005	President of the Austrian Society of
	Neuroradiology at the Department	2005	Neuroradiology (ÖGNR) Head of the Research Unit for
	of Radiology Graz Head of neurovascular Interventions	2005	Neurointervention at the Medical
	at the Department of Radiology Graz		University Graz